
 Sixteenth  Loksabha

 an>

 Title:  Need  to  raise  the  ratio  of  reservation  in  admission  of  tribal

 students  in  Indira  Gandhi  National  Tribal  University.

 PROF.  A.S.R.  NAIK(MAHABUBABAD):  Thank  you,  Madam  _  for

 giving  me  the  opportunity  to  speak.  .../nterruptions)  I  have  been

 raising  the  issue  pertaining  to  establishment  of  the  Tribal  University.  It  is

 mentioned  in  the  Reorganisation  Bill,  and  yesterday,  our  hon.  Chief

 Minister,  Shri  K.  Chandrashekhar  Rao  also  met  our  hon.  Prime  Minister

 on  this  issue.  But  the  Government  is  not  taking  any  decision.  ..

 (Interruptions)  Please  give  me  one  minute,  Madam.  ...(/nterruptions)

 One  Tribal  University  is  running  in  the  country  in  the  name  of  the  Indira

 Gandhi  National  Tribal  University.  ...(nterruptions)  This  University  15

 meant  for  upliftment  of  the  tribal  people  but  the  reservation  in  admission

 is  only  7.5  per  cent....(/nterruptions)  I  request  the  hon.  Minister  to  raise

 the  ratio  of  the  reservation  in  admission.  Thank  you.  ...(/nterruptions)

 HON.  SPEAKER:

 Dr.  P.K.  Biju  is  permitted  to  associate  with  the  issue  raised  by  Prof.  A.S.R.  Naik.


